ACT 169

An Act Making an Appropriation to Provide for the Training of Severely Mentally Retarded Persons.

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii, not otherwise appropriated, the sum

of \$40,500 to provide for the training of severely mentally retarded persons.

SECTION 2. The sum hereby appropriated shall be expended by the department of education for the work training program of the division of vocational rehabilitation for training severely mentally retarded persons. The sum shall be expended on this program in the four principal islands as follows: Kauai—\$7,500; Hawaii—\$7,500; Maui—\$7,500, and Oahu—\$18,000.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved June 3, 1963.) S.B. 861.